
Elizabethtown (6-2) -vs- McDaniel (4-5)
01/04/08 at York, Pa. (Charles Wolf Gymnasium)

 
 

 
 
Elizabethtown 75

McDaniel 63

Date: 01/04/08
Time: 2:00 p.m.
Attendance: 125
Site: York, Pa. (Charles Wolf Gymnasium)
Referees: Jeff Cyryca, Ed Hall, Richard Rosen
Notes: 2008 COACHES VS. CANCER CLASSIC PRESENTED BY BEST
WESTERN - SEMIFINALSElizabethtown advances to Saturday's
championship game at 6:00 pm. McDanielwill play in the consolation
game at 12:00 pm.

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Elizabethtown 35 40 75
McDaniel 35 28 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Audrey Hitz * 34 8-15 0-0 3-5 6-10 16 2 1 1 0 0 19
21 Megan Quinn * 28 6-12 3-5 1-3 3-6 9 0 3 3 1 2 16
14 Erin Walton * 28 5-17 0-2 2-3 3-2 5 1 5 5 0 3 12
35 Amanda Reid * 20 2-5 0-1 2-2 2-1 3 2 2 1 2 2 6
03 Megan Romano * 35 0-5 0-0 4-4 0-4 4 2 2 2 0 1 4
05 Courtney Kofeldt 12 2-6 1-5 2-2 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 1 7
25 Ashley Toczylowski 10 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 2 0 4
20 Kirsti Larsen 12 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
24 Jenn Montague 16 1-6 0-0 0-0 5-2 7 2 0 2 0 1 2
34 Kaity Snyder 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-73 5-15 14-19 24-25 49 11 16 15 5 10 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-36   30.56% 3-9   33.33% 10-13   76.92%
Second Half 17-37   45.95% 2-6   33.33% 4-6   66.67%
Total 28-73   38.4% 5-15   33.3% 14-19   73.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 23 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 18
Largest Lead: 12 2nd-
00:08

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Robbin Gregg * 33 6-16 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 1 6 5 0 0 12
33 Lauren Wyble * 22 4-5 0-0 1-2 4-6 10 1 2 0 1 1 9
31 Kim Staub * 17 3-6 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 2 2 2 1 1 6
21 Courtney Gogolinski * 21 1-6 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 3 2 1 1 0 2
10 Ali Moreland * 23 0-7 0-2 1-2 1-1 2 2 1 3 1 3 1
34 Whitney Snoops 19 6-8 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 3 1 0 0 13
15 Sally Grace 21 2-5 0-3 3-3 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 1 7
32 Danny Fraider 18 3-6 0-0 1-3 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 2 7
35 Ashley Lyles 10 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 1 2 0 4
20 Kimberly Acton 10 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
22 Kate Zimmer 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Meredith Larsen 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-68 1-10 6-10 17-24 41 16 20 16 6 8 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-35   45.71% 1-4   25.00% 2-3   66.67%
Second Half 12-33   36.36% 0-6   0.00% 4-7   57.14%
Total 28-68   41.2% 1-10   10.0% 6-10   60.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 33 Largest Lead: 3 1st-09:50



1st Half Box Score
Elizabethtown 35

McDaniel 35

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Audrey Hitz 15 4-8 0-0 3-4 3-4 7 1 1 0 0 0 11
21 Megan Quinn 14 1-4 1-1 1-2 1-3 4 0 2 2 0 1 4
14 Erin Walton 12 2-10 0-1 2-3 2-0 2 0 2 1 0 2 6
35 Amanda Reid 10 1-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 4
3 Megan Romano 17 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 2
5 Courtney Kofeldt 7 1-4 1-4 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
25 Ashley Toczylowski 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0
20 Kirsti Larsen 7 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
24 Jenn Montague 10 0-3 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 1 0
34 Kaity Snyder 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-36 3-9 10-13 10-11 21 4 6 5 3 6 35
30.6% 33.3% 76.9%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Robbin Gregg 15 4-9 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 4 5 0 0 8
33 Lauren Wyble 11 3-3 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 1 2 0 0 0 6
31 Kim Staub 12 3-5 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 1 1 0 1 6
21 Courtney Gogolinski 7 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 1 0 2
10 Ali Moreland 12 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 1 0
34 Whitney Snoops 8 3-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 7
15 Sally Grace 9 1-3 0-2 1-1 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 3
32 Danny Fraider 9 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
35 Ashley Lyles 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 2 0 0
20 Kimberly Acton 7 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
22 Kate Zimmer 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Meredith Larsen 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 16-35 1-4 2-3 9-16 25 8 10 10 3 3 35
45.7% 25.0% 66.7%



2nd Half Box Score
Elizabethtown 40

McDaniel 28

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Audrey Hitz 19 4-7 0-0 0-1 3-6 9 1 0 1 0 0 8
21 Megan Quinn 14 5-8 2-4 0-1 2-3 5 0 1 1 1 1 12
14 Erin Walton 16 3-7 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 3 4 0 1 6
35 Amanda Reid 10 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 2 1 1 2 2
3 Megan Romano 18 0-5 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 0 2
5 Courtney Kofeldt 5 1-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4
25 Ashley Toczylowski 7 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 4
20 Kirsti Larsen 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Jenn Montague 6 1-3 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 1 0 2 0 0 2
34 Kaity Snyder 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 17-37 2-6 4-6 14-14 28 7 10 10 2 4 40
45.9% 33.3% 66.7%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Robbin Gregg 18 2-7 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 4
33 Lauren Wyble 11 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 0 0 0 1 1 3
31 Kim Staub 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 1 0 0
21 Courtney Gogolinski 14 0-3 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
10 Ali Moreland 11 0-5 0-2 1-2 1-0 1 1 1 1 1 2 1
34 Whitney Snoops 11 3-5 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 1 0 0 6
15 Sally Grace 12 1-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 4
32 Danny Fraider 9 2-4 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 2 4
35 Ashley Lyles 5 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 4
20 Kimberly Acton 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
22 Kate Zimmer 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Meredith Larsen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-33 0-6 4-7 8-8 16 8 10 6 3 5 28
36.4% 0.0% 57.1%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Elizabethtown Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: McDaniel
MISS LAYUP by WALTON,ERIN 19:55

-- REBOUND DEF by STAUB,KIM
19:48 TURNOVER  by GREGG,ROBBIN

STEAL  by QUINN,MEGAN 19:46
TURNOVER  by ROMANO,MEGAN 19:41

19:39 STEAL  by STAUB,KIM
19:20 TURNOVER  by GREGG,ROBBIN

STEAL  by WALTON,ERIN 19:19
GOOD LAYUP by WALTON,ERIN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 19:16 2-0 V 2

19:16 FOUL  by GOGOLINSKI,COURTNEY
GOOD FT by WALTON,ERIN 19:16 3-0 V 3

18:53 MISS JUMPER by GREGG,ROBBIN
REBOUND DEF by QUINN,MEGAN --
MISS LAYUP by WALTON,ERIN 18:39

18:39 BLOCK  by GOGOLINSKI,COURTNEY
REBOUND OFF by WALTON,ERIN --
MISS LAYUP by WALTON,ERIN 18:34
REBOUND OFF by WALTON,ERIN --
MISS LAYUP by WALTON,ERIN 18:31

-- REBOUND DEF by WYBLE,LAUREN
FOUL  by REID,AMANDA 18:26

18:19 3-2 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by GOGOLINSKI,COURTNEY(in the paint)
17:53 FOUL  by WYBLE,LAUREN

MISS FT by QUINN,MEGAN 17:53
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by QUINN,MEGAN 17:53 4-2 V 2

17:45 4-4 GOOD JUMPER by STAUB,KIM
-- ASSIST  by GREGG,ROBBIN

GOOD LAYUP by REID,AMANDA(in the paint) 17:23 6-4 V 2
ASSIST  by QUINN,MEGAN --

17:09 TURNOVER  by MORELAND,ALI
STEAL  by WALTON,ERIN 17:07
TURNOVER  by WALTON,ERIN 17:05

17:04 STEAL  by MORELAND,ALI
16:50 TURNOVER  by MORELAND,ALI

MISS LAYUP by HITZ,AUDREY 16:33
-- REBOUND DEF by WYBLE,LAUREN

16:27 MISS LAYUP by GOGOLINSKI,COURTNEY
-- REBOUND OFF by STAUB,KIM

16:24 MISS LAYUP by STAUB,KIM
REBOUND DEF by HITZ,AUDREY --
GOOD 3PTR by QUINN,MEGAN 16:14 9-4 V 5

15:57 MISS LAYUP by GOGOLINSKI,COURTNEY
-- REBOUND OFF by WYBLE,LAUREN

15:53 9-6 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by GREGG,ROBBIN
-- ASSIST  by WYBLE,LAUREN

GOOD LAYUP by HITZ,AUDREY(in the paint) 15:32 11-6 V 5
ASSIST  by WALTON,ERIN --

15:18 11-8 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by WYBLE,LAUREN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STAUB,KIM

MISS 3PTR by WALTON,ERIN 14:57
-- REBOUND DEF by STAUB,KIM

14:49 MISS LAYUP by GREGG,ROBBIN
BLOCK  by TOCZYLOWSKI,ASHLEY 14:49

-- REBOUND OFF by WYBLE,LAUREN
14:43 MISS JUMPER by STAUB,KIM

REBOUND DEF by HITZ,AUDREY --
MISS LAYUP by WALTON,ERIN 14:37



-- REBOUND DEF by STAUB,KIM
14:29 MISS LAYUP by MORELAND,ALI

-- REBOUND OFF by WYBLE,LAUREN
14:27 11-10 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by WYBLE,LAUREN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by WALTON,ERIN 14:14 13-10 V 3
ASSIST  by TOCZYLOWSKI,ASHLEY --

14:08 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
14:03 13-12 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by SNOOPS,WHITNEY

-- ASSIST  by ACTON,KIMBERLY
MISS LAYUP by QUINN,MEGAN 13:42
REBOUND OFF by HITZ,AUDREY --
GOOD 3PTR by KOFELDT,COURTNEY 13:39 16-12 V 4
ASSIST  by HITZ,AUDREY --

13:19 MISS JUMPER by ACTON,KIMBERLY
REBOUND DEF by MONTAGUE,JENN --
MISS LAYUP by QUINN,MEGAN 13:08

-- REBOUND DEF by ACTON,KIMBERLY
13:01 MISS LAYUP by GREGG,ROBBIN

BLOCK  by TOCZYLOWSKI,ASHLEY 13:01
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

12:42 16-14 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by FRAIDER,DANNY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GREGG,ROBBIN

MISS 3PTR by KOFELDT,COURTNEY 12:15
-- REBOUND DEF by GRACE,SALLY

12:07 MISS LAYUP by ACTON,KIMBERLY
REBOUND DEF by HITZ,AUDREY --

12:01 FOUL  by GRACE,SALLY
GOOD FT by ROMANO,MEGAN 12:01 17-14 V 3
GOOD FT by ROMANO,MEGAN 12:01 18-14 V 4
FOUL  by HITZ,AUDREY 11:54

11:54 18-15 V 3 GOOD FT by FRAIDER,DANNY
11:54 MISS FT by FRAIDER,DANNY

REBOUND DEF by QUINN,MEGAN --
TURNOVER  by QUINN,MEGAN 11:45

11:43 STEAL  by GRACE,SALLY
11:40 18-17 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by GRACE,SALLY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by ROMANO,MEGAN 11:40
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 11:40

11:40 18-18 GOOD FT by GRACE,SALLY
11:25 FOUL  by GOGOLINSKI,COURTNEY

GOOD FT by WALTON,ERIN 11:25 19-18 V 1
MISS FT by WALTON,ERIN 11:25

-- REBOUND DEF by SNOOPS,WHITNEY
10:58 MISS 3PTR by GRACE,SALLY

-- REBOUND OFF by ZIMMER,KATE
10:46 19-20 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by GREGG,ROBBIN

MISS JUMPER by HITZ,AUDREY 10:15
REBOUND OFF by MONTAGUE,JENN --
MISS LAYUP by MONTAGUE,JENN 10:11

-- REBOUND DEF by LARSEN,MEREDITH
09:50 19-22 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by SNOOPS,WHITNEY

-- ASSIST  by GREGG,ROBBIN
GOOD LAYUP by HITZ,AUDREY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:40 21-22 H 1
ASSIST  by WALTON,ERIN --

09:23 TURNOVER  by GREGG,ROBBIN
STEAL  by ROMANO,MEGAN 09:22
MISS LAYUP by WALTON,ERIN 09:18
REBOUND OFF by HITZ,AUDREY --
GOOD LAYUP by HITZ,AUDREY(in the paint) 09:15 23-22 V 1

09:04 TURNOVER  by GREGG,ROBBIN
STEAL  by MONTAGUE,JENN 09:03

09:01 FOUL  by ZIMMER,KATE



MISS 3PTR by KOFELDT,COURTNEY 08:39
REBOUND OFF by MONTAGUE,JENN --
MISS JUMPER by MONTAGUE,JENN 08:35

-- REBOUND DEF by WYBLE,LAUREN
08:27 MISS LAYUP by MORELAND,ALI

REBOUND DEF by ROMANO,MEGAN --
MISS JUMPER by WALTON,ERIN 08:18

-- REBOUND DEF by MORELAND,ALI
08:07 23-24 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by STAUB,KIM

-- ASSIST  by GREGG,ROBBIN
MISS LAYUP by SNYDER,KAITY 07:37

07:37 BLOCK  by LYLES,ASHLEY
-- REBOUND DEF by STAUB,KIM

07:29 23-26 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by GREGG,ROBBIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by KOFELDT,COURTNEY 07:13

-- REBOUND DEF by GREGG,ROBBIN
07:05 TURNOVER  by GREGG,ROBBIN

STEAL  by KOFELDT,COURTNEY 07:05
GOOD 3PTR by LARSEN,KIRSTI 06:44 26-26
ASSIST  by QUINN,MEGAN --

06:31 MISS JUMPER by LYLES,ASHLEY
-- REBOUND OFF by STAUB,KIM

06:28 26-28 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by STAUB,KIM(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by LARSEN,KIRSTI 06:12
REBOUND OFF by SNYDER,KAITY --
GOOD LAYUP by SNYDER,KAITY(in the paint) 06:08 28-28

05:51 TURNOVER  by STAUB,KIM
05:30 FOUL  by LYLES,ASHLEY

GOOD FT by REID,AMANDA 05:30 29-28 V 1
GOOD FT by REID,AMANDA 05:30 30-28 V 2

05:17 30-31 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by SNOOPS,WHITNEY
-- ASSIST  by FRAIDER,DANNY

TURNOVER  by SNYDER,KAITY 04:58
04:38 MISS 3PTR by GRACE,SALLY

-- REBOUND OFF by GREGG,ROBBIN
04:27 MISS 3PTR by ACTON,KIMBERLY

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
04:16 TURNOVER  by GRACE,SALLY

TURNOVER  by QUINN,MEGAN 04:00
03:55 MISS LAYUP by GREGG,ROBBIN

BLOCK  by REID,AMANDA 03:55
REBOUND DEF by ROMANO,MEGAN --
MISS LAYUP by HITZ,AUDREY 03:48
REBOUND OFF by QUINN,MEGAN --
MISS JUMPER by LARSEN,KIRSTI 03:43
REBOUND OFF by HITZ,AUDREY --
GOOD LAYUP by HITZ,AUDREY(in the paint) 03:39 32-31 V 1

03:23 MISS JUMPER by GREGG,ROBBIN
REBOUND DEF by QUINN,MEGAN --
MISS 3PTR by REID,AMANDA 03:04

-- REBOUND DEF by GREGG,ROBBIN
02:50 32-33 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by WYBLE,LAUREN

-- ASSIST  by SNOOPS,WHITNEY
MISS JUMPER by QUINN,MEGAN 02:17

-- REBOUND DEF by WYBLE,LAUREN
01:59 TURNOVER  by LYLES,ASHLEY

MISS LAYUP by HITZ,AUDREY 01:30
-- REBOUND DEF by LYLES,ASHLEY

01:21 MISS JUMPER by LARSEN,MEREDITH
REBOUND DEF by MONTAGUE,JENN --

01:13 FOUL  by MORELAND,ALI
MISS FT by HITZ,AUDREY 01:13



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HITZ,AUDREY 01:13 33-33
FOUL  by MONTAGUE,JENN 01:01

00:58 MISS LAYUP by FRAIDER,DANNY
REBOUND DEF by HITZ,AUDREY --
MISS JUMPER by MONTAGUE,JENN 00:40

00:40 BLOCK  by LYLES,ASHLEY
REBOUND OFF by KOFELDT,COURTNEY --

00:27 FOUL  by LYLES,ASHLEY
GOOD FT by HITZ,AUDREY 00:27 34-33 V 1
GOOD FT by HITZ,AUDREY 00:27 35-33 V 2

00:00 35-35 GOOD JUMPER by GREGG,ROBBIN
-- ASSIST  by WYBLE,LAUREN

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Elizabethtown Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: McDaniel
MISS LAYUP by WALTON,ERIN 19:44
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by WALTON,ERIN 19:12
REBOUND OFF by REID,AMANDA --
MISS LAYUP by REID,AMANDA 19:10

19:10 BLOCK  by STAUB,KIM
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

18:42 MISS JUMPER by STAUB,KIM
-- REBOUND OFF by WYBLE,LAUREN

FOUL  by WALTON,ERIN 18:40
18:40 MISS FT by WYBLE,LAUREN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
18:40 35-36 H 1 GOOD FT by WYBLE,LAUREN

TURNOVER  by WALTON,ERIN 18:37
18:33 TURNOVER  by STAUB,KIM

STEAL  by REID,AMANDA 18:31
18:31 FOUL  by STAUB,KIM

MISS LAYUP by QUINN,MEGAN 18:17
REBOUND OFF by REID,AMANDA --
GOOD LAYUP by HITZ,AUDREY(in the paint) 18:12 37-36 V 1
ASSIST  by REID,AMANDA --

17:52 MISS JUMPER by GREGG,ROBBIN
REBOUND DEF by ROMANO,MEGAN --
MISS LAYUP by ROMANO,MEGAN 17:45

17:45 BLOCK  by MORELAND,ALI
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by WALTON,ERIN 17:40
REBOUND OFF by QUINN,MEGAN --
GOOD LAYUP by QUINN,MEGAN(in the paint) 17:23 39-36 V 3

17:20 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
17:13 TURNOVER  by SNOOPS,WHITNEY

STEAL  by REID,AMANDA 17:12
TURNOVER  by ROMANO,MEGAN 16:56

16:55 STEAL  by MORELAND,ALI
16:50 MISS LAYUP by MORELAND,ALI

-- REBOUND OFF by SNOOPS,WHITNEY
16:47 39-38 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by GREGG,ROBBIN

-- ASSIST  by SNOOPS,WHITNEY
MISS LAYUP by REID,AMANDA 16:35

-- REBOUND DEF by WYBLE,LAUREN
16:22 TURNOVER  by MORELAND,ALI

STEAL  by WALTON,ERIN 16:21
GOOD LAYUP by REID,AMANDA(in the paint) 16:00 41-38 V 3

15:42 41-40 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by WYBLE,LAUREN



-- ASSIST  by MORELAND,ALI
GOOD JUMPER by WALTON,ERIN 15:31 43-40 V 3
ASSIST  by ROMANO,MEGAN --

15:05 MISS LAYUP by GOGOLINSKI,COURTNEY
BLOCK  by REID,AMANDA 15:05

-- REBOUND OFF by GOGOLINSKI,COURTNEY
15:00 43-42 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by SNOOPS,WHITNEY

-- ASSIST  by GOGOLINSKI,COURTNEY
MISS 3PTR by WALTON,ERIN 14:42

-- REBOUND DEF by ACTON,KIMBERLY
14:36 43-44 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by FRAIDER,DANNY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GRACE,SALLY
MISS 3PTR by KOFELDT,COURTNEY 14:12
REBOUND OFF by WALTON,ERIN --
GOOD LAYUP by KOFELDT,COURTNEY(in the paint) 14:06 45-44 V 1
ASSIST  by REID,AMANDA --

13:48 45-46 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by SNOOPS,WHITNEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FRAIDER,DANNY

GOOD LAYUP by HITZ,AUDREY(in the paint) 13:35 47-46 V 1
ASSIST  by KOFELDT,COURTNEY --

13:35 FOUL  by FRAIDER,DANNY
MISS FT by HITZ,AUDREY 13:35

-- REBOUND DEF by LYLES,ASHLEY
13:24 47-48 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by ACTON,KIMBERLY

-- ASSIST  by GREGG,ROBBIN
TURNOVER  by MONTAGUE,JENN 13:13

13:00 TURNOVER  by FRAIDER,DANNY
12:55 FOUL  by LYLES,ASHLEY

GOOD LAYUP by HITZ,AUDREY(in the paint) 12:32 49-48 V 1
ASSIST  by WALTON,ERIN --

12:13 TURNOVER  by GRACE,SALLY
GOOD JUMPER by WALTON,ERIN 11:56 51-48 V 3

11:46 51-50 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by LYLES,ASHLEY
-- ASSIST  by STAUB,KIM

MISS 3PTR by QUINN,MEGAN 11:23
REBOUND OFF by HITZ,AUDREY --

11:20 FOUL  by MORELAND,ALI
GOOD FT by KOFELDT,COURTNEY 11:20 52-50 V 2
GOOD FT by KOFELDT,COURTNEY 11:20 53-50 V 3
FOUL  by MONTAGUE,JENN 11:02

11:00 MISS LAYUP by WYBLE,LAUREN
REBOUND DEF by ROMANO,MEGAN --
MISS LAYUP by ROMANO,MEGAN 10:54
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by QUINN,MEGAN 10:44

10:41 STEAL  by WYBLE,LAUREN
10:39 53-52 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by GREGG,ROBBIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
10:33 FOUL  by GOGOLINSKI,COURTNEY

MISS LAYUP by HITZ,AUDREY 10:20
REBOUND OFF by MONTAGUE,JENN --
MISS LAYUP by MONTAGUE,JENN 10:15
REBOUND OFF by HITZ,AUDREY --
MISS JUMPER by HITZ,AUDREY 10:01

-- REBOUND DEF by STAUB,KIM
09:42 MISS JUMPER by GREGG,ROBBIN

REBOUND DEF by HITZ,AUDREY --
09:39 FOUL  by STAUB,KIM

MISS LAYUP by MONTAGUE,JENN 09:30
09:30 BLOCK  by WYBLE,LAUREN

REBOUND OFF by MONTAGUE,JENN --
GOOD LAYUP by MONTAGUE,JENN(in the paint) 09:26 55-52 V 3

09:06 MISS LAYUP by GREGG,ROBBIN



REBOUND DEF by HITZ,AUDREY --
MISS LAYUP by ROMANO,MEGAN 08:59
REBOUND OFF by MONTAGUE,JENN --
TURNOVER  by MONTAGUE,JENN 08:53

08:51 STEAL  by MORELAND,ALI
FOUL  by ROMANO,MEGAN 08:48

08:48 MISS FT by MORELAND,ALI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:48 55-53 V 2 GOOD FT by MORELAND,ALI
08:33 FOUL  by FRAIDER,DANNY

GOOD FT by ROMANO,MEGAN 08:33 56-53 V 3
GOOD FT by ROMANO,MEGAN 08:33 57-53 V 4

08:20 57-55 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by FRAIDER,DANNY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SNOOPS,WHITNEY

TURNOVER  by WALTON,ERIN 08:02
FOUL  by TOCZYLOWSKI,ASHLEY 07:58

07:58 57-56 V 1 GOOD FT by GRACE,SALLY
07:58 57-57 GOOD FT by GRACE,SALLY

TURNOVER  by WALTON,ERIN 07:49
FOUL  by REID,AMANDA 07:39

07:37 MISS JUMPER by FRAIDER,DANNY
BLOCK  by QUINN,MEGAN 07:37

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:33 MISS LAYUP by FRAIDER,DANNY

REBOUND DEF by HITZ,AUDREY --
TURNOVER  by REID,AMANDA 07:12

07:11 STEAL  by FRAIDER,DANNY
06:59 MISS LAYUP by SNOOPS,WHITNEY

REBOUND DEF by QUINN,MEGAN --
MISS LAYUP by HITZ,AUDREY 06:28
REBOUND OFF by HITZ,AUDREY --
MISS JUMPER by ROMANO,MEGAN 06:23
REBOUND OFF by QUINN,MEGAN --
GOOD LAYUP by QUINN,MEGAN(in the paint) 06:20 59-57 V 2

05:51 MISS 3PTR by GREGG,ROBBIN
REBOUND DEF by REID,AMANDA --
MISS 3PTR by QUINN,MEGAN 05:31

-- REBOUND DEF by GREGG,ROBBIN
05:20 59-59 GOOD JUMPER by GRACE,SALLY
05:19 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by ROMANO,MEGAN 04:53
-- REBOUND DEF by WYBLE,LAUREN

FOUL  by HITZ,AUDREY 04:43
04:37 59-61 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by LYLES,ASHLEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GREGG,ROBBIN
GOOD LAYUP by TOCZYLOWSKI,ASHLEY(in the paint) 04:04 61-61

03:56 MISS LAYUP by MORELAND,ALI
-- REBOUND OFF by LYLES,ASHLEY

03:47 MISS LAYUP by MORELAND,ALI
-- REBOUND OFF by MORELAND,ALI

03:37 MISS 3PTR by MORELAND,ALI
REBOUND DEF by HITZ,AUDREY --
GOOD 3PTR by QUINN,MEGAN 03:23 64-61 V 3
ASSIST  by TOCZYLOWSKI,ASHLEY --

03:02 MISS JUMPER by LYLES,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by WALTON,ERIN --
GOOD 3PTR by QUINN,MEGAN 02:45 67-61 V 6
ASSIST  by ROMANO,MEGAN --

02:39 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
02:15 MISS JUMPER by SNOOPS,WHITNEY

REBOUND DEF by HITZ,AUDREY --
GOOD LAYUP by TOCZYLOWSKI,ASHLEY(in the paint) 01:54 69-61 V 8



ASSIST  by WALTON,ERIN --
01:44 MISS 3PTR by GOGOLINSKI,COURTNEY

REBOUND DEF by QUINN,MEGAN --
GOOD LAYUP by HITZ,AUDREY(in the paint) 01:14 71-61 V 10

00:57 71-63 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by SNOOPS,WHITNEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GOGOLINSKI,COURTNEY

TURNOVER  by WALTON,ERIN 00:53
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:53
FOUL  by TOCZYLOWSKI,ASHLEY 00:51

00:51 MISS FT by FRAIDER,DANNY
REBOUND DEF by HITZ,AUDREY --
TURNOVER  by HITZ,AUDREY 00:46

00:46 STEAL  by FRAIDER,DANNY
00:43 MISS 3PTR by GRACE,SALLY

REBOUND DEF by QUINN,MEGAN --
00:40 FOUL  by GREGG,ROBBIN

MISS FT by QUINN,MEGAN 00:40
-- REBOUND DEF by GOGOLINSKI,COURTNEY

00:36 TURNOVER  by GOGOLINSKI,COURTNEY
STEAL  by QUINN,MEGAN 00:34
GOOD LAYUP by WALTON,ERIN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:32 73-63 V 10
ASSIST  by QUINN,MEGAN --

00:28 MISS 3PTR by GREGG,ROBBIN
-- REBOUND OFF by GOGOLINSKI,COURTNEY

00:24 MISS JUMPER by GOGOLINSKI,COURTNEY
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:21 MISS 3PTR by MORELAND,ALI
REBOUND DEF by WALTON,ERIN --
GOOD LAYUP by QUINN,MEGAN(in the paint) 00:08 75-63 V 12
ASSIST  by WALTON,ERIN --


